

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H19000173232 3)))



H190001732323ABC

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

| • ••• • • ••••• | | | | | | |
|-----------------|--|--|------------|------------|------------------|--|
| То: | Division of Cor Fax Number | porations : (850)617-6383 | | ALLAHASS | 019 MAY 3 | - |
| From: | Account Number Phone | : (561)694-8107 | NS INTERNI | EENFLORIDA | 22 :h Hã 1 | |
| *Enter the | email address for | this business enti | ty to be u | ised for | futui | C 🖶 🗌 |
| annual | | Enter only one emai | • | please. | , * * | |
| annual Email | report mailings. Address: | Enter only one emains of the second s | il address | | , * * | <u>. </u> |
| annual Email | report mailings. Address: OREIGN PROFI TS | Enter only one ema: T/NONPROFIT CC SACHOICE, INC. | il address | | , * * | |
| annual Email | report mailings. Address: | Enter only one ema: T/NONPROFIT CC SACHOICE, INC. | il address | | , * * | |
| annual Email | report mailings. Address: OREIGN PROFI TS | Enter only one ema: T/NONPROFIT CC SACHOICE, INC. | il address | | . * * | |
| annual Email | report mailings. Address: OREIGN PROFI TS Certificate of State | Enter only one ema: T/NONPROFIT CC SACHOICE, INC. | DRPORA | | . * * | |

Y SCOTT

JUN 0 3 2019

F1 1:20

05/31/2019 09:54 5616941639 // PAGE 02/05 850-817-6381 5/31/2019 8:55:27 AM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server



May 31, 2019

1

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE CORPORATE CREATIONS INTERNATIONAL INC.

SUBJECT: TSACHOICE, INC. REF: W19000052193

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name and title of the person signing the document must be noted beneath or opposite the signature.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Brooka N Kinsey Regulatory Specialist II FAX Aud. #: H19000173232 Letter Number: 119A00010870

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503. FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA. TSACHOICE, INC.

| | ~ | | ~ | |
|---|---|------|---|--|
| 1 | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED." "COMPANY." "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

| <u>, </u> | ry under the law of which it is incorporated) | 3 | | | |
|---|---|---|---------|---------|--|
| (State or counu 12/22/1994 | ry under the law of which it is incorporated) | (FEI number, if applie | able) | | |
| · | | 5 | | | |
| (Date | e of incorporation) | (Date of duration, if other than perpetual) | | | |
| · | | | 7 | ~2 | |
| 108 Asheville Co | | s in Florida, if prior to registration) .1502, F.S., to determine penalty liability) | ECRE IZ | 019 HAY | |
| | (Prin | cipal office address) | m m | | |
| | (Current ma | iling address, if different) | | | |
| Name and stree | et address of Florida registered agent: (1 | P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable) | Dr. P | 22 | |
| Niemer | Corporate Creations Network Inc. | | | | |
| Name: | 11380 Prosperity Faims Road #221E | | | | |
| Office Address: | Palm Beach Gardens | 33410 , Florida | | | |
| | (City) | (Zip code) | | | |

9. Registered agent's acceptance;

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Registered agent's signature) Saray Djidji. Special Sceretary

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

• •

11. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

| A. DIRE | CTORS | | |
|-----------------|--|------------------------|-------------|
| Cliairmen: | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| - Vice Chair | man: | i | , |
| | | | |
| Auguess: | | | |
| - | | | |
| Director: | | | |
| Address: | | <u> </u> | |
| - | | | |
| Director: | | 2019 S.C. | |
| | | | |
| • | | ANAS ANAS | 1 j |
| B. OFFI | | — <u> </u> | ! |
| D. Orri | Jeffery H. Lowdennilk | | F FI |
| President: | 108 Asheville Commerce Parkway, Candler, NC 28715 | | |
| Address: | | | |
| | | | |
| Vice Presid | ent: | | |
| Address: | | | |
| | | | |
| Secretary: | Kerry LaPienne | | |
| | 08 Asheville Commerce Parkway, Candler, NC 28715 | | |
| Address: _ | Кспу LaPiente | | |
| Treasurer: | 08 Asheville Commerce Parkway, Candler, NC 28715 | | |
| Address: _ | | | |
| NOTE: 1 | f necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional offi | icers and/or directors | S. |
| 12 | Signature of Director or Officer | | |
| | r or director signing this document (and who's listed in number 11 above) affirm | | |
| | id that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the D_1 precision provided for in s.817.155, F.S. | epartment of State co | onstitutes |
| 13. | Saray Dijdji, Attorney-in-Fact | | |

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)



NORTH CAROLINA Department of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

I, Elaine F. Marshall, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify that

TSACHOICE, INC.

is a corporation duly incorporated under the laws of the State of North Carolina, having been incorporated on the 22nd day of December, 1994, with its period of duration being Perpetual.

I FURTHER certify that, as of the date set forth hereunder, the said corporation's articles of incorporation are not suspended for failure to comply with the Revenue Act of the State of North Carolina; that the said corporation is not administratively dissolved for failure to comply with the provisions of the North Carolina Business Corporation Act; that its most recent annual report required by N.C.G.S. 55-16-22 has been delivered to the Secretary of State; and that the said corporation has not filed articles of dissolution as of the date of this certificate.







Scan to verify online.

Certification# 105106855-1 Reference# 15433105- Page: 1 of 1 Verify this certificate online at http://www.soane.gov/verification

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 30th day of May, 2019.

Elaine I. Marshall

Secretary of State